#### 506142971 07/08/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6189702

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETER N. BRAIDO	11/05/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ST. JUDE MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	ONE ST. JUDE MEDICAL DRIVE	
City:	ST. PAUL	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55117	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16833848

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABTSJM 3.0-034 CON II CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN REYNOLDS	
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen Reynolds/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2020	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Executed Assignment (Braido to SJM, Inc#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment (Braido to SJM, Inc#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 053147 FRAME: 0762** 506142971

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Peter Nicholas Braido, residing at 9148 Comstock Ln N, Maple Grove, Minnesota, 55311, have made an invention entitled:

COLLAPSIBLE-EXPANDABLE PROSTHETIC HEART VALVES WITH STRUCTURES FOR CLAMPING NATIVE TISSUE

and am about to make application for United States Letters

Patent therefor, the same having been executed by me on even
date herewith; and

WHEREAS, St. Jude Medical, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota and having an office and place of business at One Lillehei

Plaza, St. Paul, MN 55117, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said St. Jude Medical, Inc., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title, and interest in and to every patent application filed on said invention in any other

3446579\_1.DOC

country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and I hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said St. Jude Medical, Inc. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the date indicated hereinafter:

5NOV 07

Peter Nicholas Braido

Peter Micholos Brands

3446579 1.DOC

**PATENT** REEL: 053147 FRAME: 0764